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Autumn Term 2018 
Dates for your Diary 

Wed 10th Oct Open Afternoon for prospective parents 
(please see reverse for further details)  

Fri 12th Oct Celebration worship 1.45p.m. parents 
and families welcome 

Wed 17th Oct  Cinema evening 4.45p.m.- 6p.m. 

Thurs 18th Oct Y3/4 Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Fri 19th Oct  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 19th Oct –  
Sun 28th Oct  

Autumn Half Term – School Closed 

Mon 29th Oct School reopens  

Fri 2nd  Nov  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m.   

Mon 12th Nov Parental Consultation meetings   

Tues 13th Nov Parental Consultation meetings  

Thurs 15th  Nov Y2/3 Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Wed 21st Nov Broth and Stottie afternoon 3.00pm  

Fri 30th Nov  Celebration worship 1.45p.m. parents 
and families welcome 

Tues 4th Dec Phototronics – individual photographs 
and siblings ( including younger siblings 
who have not yet started school)  

Thurs 6th Dec Y1 class Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Fri 7th Dec Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m 

Fri 30th Nov Non-uniform day (donations in aid of 
Christmas Fair)  

Fri 14th Dec  Christmas Fair 2.30p.m. School Hall 

Mon 17th Dec YR KS1 Nativity time to be confirmed 
PM 

Tues 18th Dec YR KS1 Nativity time to be confirmed 
AM 

Wed 19th Dec 
Date to be 
confirmed 

Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15p.m. All 
welcome 

Wed 19th   Dec  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-
5.45p.m. Y3/4/5/6 6-7p.m. 

Fri 22nd  Dec  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 22nd  Dec School closes for Christmas break 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Backpacks 
After half term backpacks will not be allowed in school.  Children 

will be required to bring a book bag (thin flat bag such as the 
school one on the Tesco Uniform website) and a drawstring PE 
bag.  Backpacks do not fit into children’s lockers and therefore 

they are left half open with children’s possessions on show.  
This has resulted in corridors looking very untidy and a hazard 

for childr en tripping up.     
 

 
Boys Football  
 

Easington C of E v Dene 
House  

0-1 

Easington C of E v Shotton 
Hall  

0-2 

Easington C of E v Yohden 
 

3-1 

 

Attendance 

Star Pupils  Friday 5th October 2018 

Ms Lilley’s Class Oliver Osborne 

Mr Beresford’s Class Keaton Marr 

Miss Wiseman’s Class Olivia Davies 

Miss Swan /  
Mrs Mayer’s Class 

Charlotte Lawton 

Mr Churchill’s Class Elise Embleton 

Mr Appleby’s 
Special Book  

Amelie Stobart 

Pupils Pupil Demi Gatiss / Finley West  

 

Ms Lilley’s Class 99.1 

Mr Beresford’s Class 91.2 

Miss Wiseman’s Class 99.3 

Miss Swan /  
Mrs Mayer’s Class 

93.8 

Mr Churchill’s Class 94.5 

 
Family Friday  
Today’s attendance at Family Friday was simply amazing. 
Both myself and the staff were overwhelmed by the 
number of parents who came into school. The atmosphere 
as always was fantastic. It really is a special event which 
everyone looks forward to. Thanks again for your amazing 
support. 
Mr Appleby 
 
Backpacks 
A reminder that after half term backpacks will not be 
allowed in school.  Children will be required to bring a 
book bag (thin flat bag such as the school one on the Tesco 
Uniform website) and a drawstring PE bag.  Backpacks do 
not fit into childrens lockers and therefore they are left 
half open with childrens possessions on show.  This has 
resulted in corridors looking very untidy and a hazard for 
children tripping up.The only exception to this will be 
children who go swimming on a Monday afternoon - they 
may bring their swimming kit in a backpack.  If you would 
like to discuss this with me, please book an appointment.  
Thanks  
Mr Appleby  
 
 
A message from St Mary’s Church 
Sunday 7th October 2018 –  
 

 Harvest Festival Service 
9.30am 

      Please could families 
bring non-perishable 
food for the Food Bank 
collection.  

 Messy Church in the 
Church Hall at 4.00pm 

 



 
Easington Church of England Primary School 

Newsletter Friday 5th October 2018  
 

                  
 
 
 

 
   
 

 
 
 


